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ANSWERED ON:05.05.2010
VACANT POSTS IN LIBRARIES
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of posts in libraries under the Ministry of Culture are lying vacant affecting working of the said libraries adversely;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the steps being taken to fill up the said vacant posts;

(d) whether there is a proposal to computerize the libraries so as to facilitate access of common man to libraries through Internet; and

(e) if so, the steps being taken in this direction?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Details are given in Annexure-I.

(c) Requisitions have been sent for filling up the vacant posts which have been cleared by the Screening Committee of the Ministry of Culture, through UPSC/SSC and Subordinate Service Commission of the NCT of Delhi.

(d) & (e) In order to facilitate access for the common man, computerization of library operations is being made, in a phased manner, by libraries.
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